with the First EP and First Album (each as defined in the recording agreement by and between 
Company furnishing the services of Dominic Fike and Columbia Records dated as of July 28, 2018).  

In accordance with the foregoing, Our Legal Commission includes five percent (5%) of the 
Third Album minimum Profit Advance in the amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) as set forth in subparagraph 2A.01(b) of the profit split agreement by and between 
Company and Columbia Records, a Division of Sony Music Entertainment dated as of July 28, 2018. 
Accordingly, upon execution of this letter, Company shall pay us Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred 
Dollars ($12,500), and Company shall pay the balance of the Third Album minimum Profit Advance 
in the amount of ($237,500) to Russ August & Kabat’s client trust account. 

In addition, you have agreed that from the Sale Proceeds that will be paid or credited to you